

For Immediate Release — Friday, January 24, 2020

## University to honour late beloved Elder in Residence, Carolla Calf Robe, with renaming of Elders Room

**WHAT**: The U of L will rename its Elders Room in honour of former Elder in Residence Carolla (Napiakii) Calf Robe at a ceremonial event

WHEN: Monday, Jan. 27, 2020, 10:30 to 11:30 a.m.

WHERE: Elders Room, University Hall, A430

**WHO**: Carolla Calf Robe served as the University's Elder in Residence for 11 years until her untimely passing in May 2019. U of L President and Vice-Chancellor Dr. Mike Mahon and Chancellor Charles Weaselhead will lead a ceremony officially renaming the Elders Room in honour of Calf Robe.

-- 30 --

Contact:

Trevor Kenney, News & Information Manager 403-329-2710 403-360-7639 (cell) <u>trevor.kenney@uleth.ca</u> @ULethbridgeNews